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MDL DOCKET NO. 2250 THIS FORM MUST BE RETURNED
TO THE JUDICIAL PANEL NO
LATER THAN JULY 11, 2011
TO:  Clerk of the Panel :
U.8S. Judicial Panel on Multidistrict Litigation
Thurgood Marshall Federal Judiciary Building
One Columbus Circle, NE
Room G-255, North Lobby
Washington, DC 20544-0005

NOTICE OF PRESENTATION OR WAIVER OF ORAL ARGUMENT

This is to give notice that the following désignated attorney shall PRESENT ORAL ARGUMENT at the
Panel hearing session on behalf of the designated party/parties. Panel Rule 11.1(d)(i) states that:

Except for leave of the Panel on a showing of good cause, only those parties to actions scheduled
for oral argument who have filed a motion or written response to a motion or order shall be permitted
to appear before the Panel and present oral argument.

Also note Rule 11.1(e) requiring counsel with like positions to confer prior to the oral argument for
the purpose of selecting a spokesperson to avoid duplication during oral argument.

This is to give notice that the party/parties noted hereafter will WAIVE ORAL ARGUMENT
pursuant to Rule 11.1(b)(i). (Note: A party waiving oral argument need not appear at the hearing
session, through counsel or otherwise.)

X This is to give notice that the party/parties noted hereafter will WAIVE ORAL ARGUMENT IF ALL
OTHER PARTIES IN THIS MATTER WAIVE ORAL ARGUMENT; otherwise the following designated
attorney shall present oral argument at the Panel hearing session on behalf of the designated party/parties
pursuant to Rule 11.1. (Note: In the event of a global waiver, the parties and their counsel need not attend
the hearing session.)

7/11/11 Seth A. Gold /s/ Seth A. Gold
Date Name Authorized Signature

Party/Parties Represented, District(s) & Civil Action Number(s) (list even if waiving):
Traffic Marketplace, Inc., In re Apple iPhone Application Litig., N.D.

Cal. No. CV-10-5878 LHK(PSG)

Name and Address of Attorney Designated to Present Oral Argument:
Seth A. Gold

K&L Gates, LLP
10100 Santa Monica Boulevard, 7th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90067

Telephone No.: _310-552-5000 - Fax No.: 310-552-5001

Email Address: seth.gold@klgates.com

THIS NOTICE MUST BE SERVED ON ALL OTHER PARTIES IN THE AFFECTED LITIGATION AND A
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE. JPML Form 9 (1/11)
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BEFORE THE
UNITED STATES JUDICIAL PANEL ON
MULTIDISTRICT LITIGATION

In re iPhone/iPad Application Consumer MDL No. 2250
Privacy Litigation

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Seth A. Gold

K&L GATES LLP

10100 Santa Monica Blvd.
7% Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90067
Telephone: 310-552-5000
Facsimile: 310-552-5002

Attorneys for Defendant
TRAFFIC MARKETPLACE, INC.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I, Seth A. Gold, certify that on July 11, 2011, I caused a copy of the within Notice of
Presentation or Waiver of Oral Argument and this Certificate of Setvice to be served via email or
U.S. Mail on July 11, 2011 to the following:

Clerk of the Court

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN JOSE DIVISION

280 S. 1st Street

San Jose, CA 95113

Served via U.S. Mail

Clerk of the Court

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF ARKANSAS

HARRISON DIVISION

35 East Mountain Street, Room 510

Fayetteville, Arkansas 72701-5354

Served via U.S. Mail

Clerk of the Court
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF PUERTO RICO
Clemente Ruiz-Nazario U.S. Courthouse & Federico Degetau Federal Building
150 Carlos Chardon Street
Hato Rey, P.R. 00918
Served via U.S. Mail

Christopher Wolf

HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP
Columbia Square

555 Thirteenth Street, NW
Washington, DC 20004

Telephone: (202) 637-5600
Facsimile: (202) 637-5910
christopher.wolf@hoganlovells.com
Counsel for Defendant Apple Inc.
Served via Electronic Mail



Clayton C. James

HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP

One Tabor Center, Suite 1500

1200 Seventeenth Street

Denver, Colorado 80202
Telephone: (303) 899-7300
Facsimile: (303) 899-7333
clay.james@hoganlovells.com
Counsel for Defendant Apple Inc.
Served via Electronic Mail

Michael L. Charlson

Maren J. Clouse

HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP

525 University Avenue, 4th Floor
Palo Alto, California 94301
Telephone: (650) 463-4000
Facsimile: (650) 463-4199
michael.charlson@hoganlovells.com
maren.clouse@hoganlovells.com
Counsel for Defendant Apple Inc.
Served via Electronic Mail

Scott A. Kamber, Esq.

David A. Stampley, Esq.

KamberLaw, LLC

100 Wall Street, 22nd Floor

New York, NY 10005
skamber@kamberlaw.com
dstampley@kamberlaw.com

Counsel for Plaintiff Jonathan Lalo
USDC ~N.D. Cal., No. 5:10-cv-05878-LHK
Served via Electronic Mail

Jeremy R. Wilson, Esq.

Wilson Trosclair & Lovins, PLLC

302 N. Market St., Suite 510

Dallas, TX 75202

jeremy@wtlfirm.com

Counsel for Plaintiffs Dustin Freeman, Jared Parsley, Cole Parr, and Precious Harrington
N.D. California, No. 5:10-cv-05878-LHK

Served via Electronic Mail



Avi Kreitenberg

David A. Stampley

KamberLaw, LLC

1180 South Beverly Drive, Suite 601

Los Angeles, CA 90035
akreitenberg@kamberlaw.com

Counsel for Plaintiff Jonathan Lalo
USDC —N.D. Cal., No. 5:10-cv-05878-LHK
Served via Electronic Mail

Majed Nachawati

Fears Nachawati Law Firm

4925 Greenville Ave., Suite 715

Dallas, TX 75206

mn@fnlawfirm.com

Counsel for Plaintiffs Dustin Freeman, Jared Parsley, Cole Parr, and Precious Harrington
USDC —N.D. Cal. No. 5:10-cv-05878-LHK

Served via Electronic Mail

David C. Parisi, Esq.

Azita Moradmand, Esq.

Parisi & Havens LLP

15233 Valleyheart Drive

Sherman Oaks, CA 94103

dcparisi@parisihavens.com

amoradmand@parisihavens.com

Counsel for Plaintiffs Dustin Freeman, Jared Parsley, Cole Parr, and Precious Harrington
USDC —N.D. Cal.No. 5:10-cv-05878-LHK

Served via Electronic Mail

Jeff S. Westerman, Esq.

Sabrina S. Kim, Esq.

Milberg LLP

One California Plaza

300 S. Grand Ave., Suite 3900

Los Angeles, CA 90071
jwesterman@milberg.com
skim@milberg.com

Counsel for Plaintiff Anthony Chiu
USDC —N.D. Cal., No. 5:10-cv-05878-LHK
Served via Electronic Mail



Sanford P. Dumain, Esq.

Peter E. Seidman, Esq.

Andre V. Rado, Esq.

Anne Marie Vu, Esq.

Milberg LLP

One Pennsylvania Plaza, 49th Floor
New York, NY 10119
sdumain@milberg.com
pseidman@milberg.com
arado@milberg.com
avu@milberg.com

Counsel for Plaintiff Anthony Chiu
USDC —N.D. Cal., No. 5:10-cv-05878-LHK
Served via Electronic Mail

Michael R. Reese, Esq.

Kim Richman, Esq.

Reese Richman LLP

875 Avenue of the Americas, 18th Fl.

New York, NY 10001
mreese@reeserichman.com
krichman@reeserichman.com

Counsel for Plaintiff Anthony Chiu
USDC —N.D. Cal, No. 5:10-cv-05878-LHK
Served via Electronic Mail

Richard Lockridge, Esq.

Robert Shelquist, Esq.

Lockridge Grindal Nauen P.L.L.P

100 Washington Ave. South, Suite 2200

Minneapolis, MN 55401

ralockridge@locklaw.com

rkshelquist@locklaw.com

Counsel for Plaintiffs Daniel Rodimer, Arfat Adil, Emili Clar, Jerod Couch
Barbara Davis, Matt Hines, Diego Lopez, Aaron Mulvey, Anna M. Ruston, Gena Terry
USDC —N.D. Cal, No. 5:10-cv-05878-LHK

Served via Electronic Mail



Joseph H. Malley, Esq.

Law Office of Joseph H. Malley

1045 North Zang Blvd.

Dallas, TX 75208

malleylaw@gmail.com

Counsel for Plaintiffs Daniel Rodimer, Arfat Adil, Emili Clar, Jerod Couch

Barbara Davis, Matt Hines, Diego Lopez, Aaron Mulvey, Anna M. Ruston, Gena Terry
USDC —-N.D. Cal,, No. 5:10-cv-05878-LHK

Served via Electronic Mail

William M. Audet, Esq.

Michael McShane, Esq.

Jonas P. Mann, Esq.

Audet & Partners, LLP

221 Main Street, Ste. 1460

San Francisco, CA 94105

waudet@audetlaw.com

mmcshane@audetlaw.com

jmann@audetlaw.com

Counsel for Plaintiffs Daniel Rodimer, Arfat Adil, Emili Clar, Jerod Couch
Barbara Davis, Matt Hines, Diego Lopez, Aaron Mulvey, Anna M. Ruston, Gena Terry
USDC- N.D. Cal., No. 5:10-cv-05878-LHK

Served via Electronic Mail

ERIC QUETGLAS-JORDAN

P.O. Box 16606

San Juan, Puerto Rico 00908
Eric@Quetglaslaw.com

Counsel for Lymaris M. Rivera Diaz
USDC — D. Puerto Rico, No. 11-1433
Served via U.S. Mail

E. Kirk Wood

Wood Law Firm, LLC

P.O. Box 382434

Birmingham, Alabama 35238-2434

ekirkwoodl@bellsouth.net

Counsel for Plaintiffs Marcia Burke and William C. Burke, III
USDC —N.D. Ala. 2:11-cv-01376-RDP

Served via U.S. Mail

Alan M Mansfield

The Consumer Law Group

9466 Black Mountain Road Suite 225
San Diego, CA 92126
alan@clgca.com



Counsel for Plaintiffs Kevin Burwick and Heather Kimbrel
USDC — C.D. Cal. 2:11-cv-03450-JFW-MRW
Served via U.S. Mail

Thomas D. Mauriello

Mauriello Law Firm

1181 Puerta Del Sol, Suite 120

San Clemente, CA 92673

tomm@maurlaw.com

Counsel for Plaintiffs Kevin Burwick and Heather Kimbrel
USDC —C.D. Cal. 2:11-cv-03450-JFW-MRW

Served via U.S. Mail

Michael G. Rhodes, Esq.

Matthew D. Brown, Esq.

Cooley LLP

101 California St., 5th Floor

San Francisco, California 94111-5800

rhodesmg@cooley.com

mbrown@cooley.com

Counsel for Defendants Backflip Studios, Medialets, Inc. and The Weather Channel
USDC —N.D. Cal., No. 5:10-cv-05878-LHK

Served via Electronic Mail



Gail E. Lees, Esq.

S. Ashlie Beringer, Esq.

Joshua A. Jessen, Esq.

Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP

1881 Page Mill Road

Palo Alto, CA 94304
glees@gibsondunn.com
aberinger@gibsondunn.com
jjessen@gibsondunn.com

Counsel for Defendant Dictionary.com
USDC —~N.D. Cal., No. 5:10-cv-05878-LHK
Served via Electronic Mail

Sascha Henry, Esq.

Jonathan D. Moss, Esq.

Sheppard, Mullin, Richter &
Hampton LLP

333 South Hope Street, 43rd Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071-1422
shenry@sheppardmullin.com
jmoss@sheppardmullin.com
Counsel for Defendant GOGII, Inc.
USDC —N.D. Cal., No. 5:10-cv-05878-LHK
Served via Electronic Mail

Laurence F. Pulgram, Esq.

Tyler G. Newby, Esq.

Guinevere L. Jobson, Esq.

Fenwick & West

555 California St., 12th Floor

San Francisco, CA 94104
Ipulgram@fenwick.com
tnewby@fenwick.com
gjobson@fenwick.com

Counsel for Defendant Groupon, Inc.
USDC —N.D. Cal., No. 5:10-cv-05878-LHK
Served via Electronic Mail

Jennifer Stisa Granick, Esq.

Zwillinger Genetski LLP

425 Market Street, 22nd Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105
jennifer@zwillgen.com

Counsel for Defendant New York Times Co.
USDC —N.D. Cal., No. 5:10-cv-05878-LHK
Served via Electronic Mail



Marc. J. Zwillenger, Esq.

Zwillinger Genetski LLP

1705 N. Street, NW

Washington, DC 20036

marc@zwillgen.com

Counsel for Defendant New York Times Co.
USDC —N.D. Cal, No. 5:10-cv-05878-LHK
Served via Electronic Mail

James Donato, Esq.

Jiyoun Chung, Esq.

Shearman & Sterling LLP

525 Market Street, Suite 1500

San Francisco, CA 94105-2723

jdonato@shearman.com

jiyoun.chung@shearman.com

Counsel for Defendant WebMD Health Services Group, Inc.
USDC —N.D. Cal., No. 5:10-cv-05878-LHK

Served via Electronic Mail

Eric H. Gibbs

Geoffrey A. Munroe

David Stein

Amy M. Zeman

Girard Gibbs LLP

601 California St., 14th Floor

San Francisco, CA 94104
ehg@girardgibbs.com
gam@girardgibbs.com

ds@girardgibbs.com

amz@girardgibbs.com

Counsel for Plaintiffs Christina Jenkins and Jessica Veffer
USDC —N.D. Cal., No. 5:10-cv-05878-LHK
Served via Electronic Mail

Simon J. Frankel, Esq.

Covington & Burling LLP

One Front Street

San Francisco, CA 94111

sfrankel@cov.com

Counsel for Plaintiff NPR

USDC —N.D. Cal., No. 5:10-cv-05878-LHK
Served via Electronic Mail




Outfit7, Ltd.

741 Homer Ave., #A

Palo Alto, CA 94301-2908

Plaintiff Outfit7, Ltd.

USDC —N.D. Cal., No. 5:10-cv-05878-LHK
D. Puerto Rico, No. 3:11-cv-01326-JAF
Served via U.S. Mail

Pinch Media, Inc.

711 Adams St., #5

Hoboken, NJ 07030

Plaintiff Pinch Media, Inc.

USDC —N.D. Cal. No. 5:10-cv-05878-LHK
Served via U.S. Mail

Quattro Wireless, Inc.

260 Charles Street, 4th Floor

Waltham, MA 02453

Plaintiff Quattro Wireless, Inc.

USDC- N.D. Cal., No. 5:10-cv-05878-LHK
Served via U.S. Mail

Mobclix

530 University Ave.

Palo Alto, CA 94301

Plaintiff Mobclix

USDC —N.D. Cal., No. 5:10-cv-05878-LHK
Served via U.S. Mail

TrafficMarketPlace.com

2141 Rosecrans Ave., Ste. 2020

El Segundo, CA 90245

Plaintiff TrafficMarketPlace.com

USDC- N.D. Cal., No. 5:10-cv-05878-LHK
Served via U.S. Mail

Mellenial Media

2400 Boston St., Ste. 301

Baltimore, MD 21224

Plaintiff Mellenial Media

USDC- N.D. Cal., No. 5:10-cv-05878-LHK
Served via U.S. Mail

10



Admarvel, Inc.

1875 South Grant St., Ste. 750

San Mateo, CA 94402

Plaintiff Admarvel, Inc.

USDC- N.D. Cal., No. 5:10-cv-05878-LHK
Served via U.S. Mail

Room Candy, Inc.

677 S. Santa Anita Ave.

San Marino, CA 91108

Plaintiff Room Candy, Inc.

USDC- N.D. Cal., No. 5:10-cv-05878-LHK
D. Puerto Rico, No. 3:11-cv-01326-JAF
Served via U.S. Mail

Sunstorm Interactive, Inc.

9643 Oakhaven Court

Indianapolis, IN 46256

Plaintiff Sunstorm Interactive, Inc.
USDC- N.D. Cal., No. 5:10-cv-05878-LHK
D. Puerto Rico, No. 3:11-cv-01326-JAF
Served via U.S. Mail

John F. Nevares, Esq.

JOHN F.NEVARES & ASSOC.. PSC

P.O. Box 13667

San Juan, PR 00909-3667

jfnevares@nevareslaw.com

Counsel for Plaintiffs Natasha Acosta and Dolma Acevedo-Crespo
D. Puerto Rico, No. 3:11-cv-01326-JAF

Served via Electronic Mail

Daniel E. Becnel

Law Offices of Daniel E. Becnel, Jr.

P.O. Drawer H

106 W. Seventh Street

Reserve, LA 70084

dbecnel@becnellaw.com

Counsel for Plaintiffs Natasha Acosta and Dolma Acevedo-Crespo
D. Puerto Rico, No. 3:11-cv-01326-JAF

Served via Electronic Mail
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SALAS, L.C.

Camilo K. Salas, III

650 Poydras, Suite 1650

New Orleans, LA 70130

Counsel for Plaintiffs Natasha Acosta and Dolma Acevedo-Crespo
D. Puerto Rico, No. 3:11-cv-01326-JAF

Served via U.S. Mail

Backflip Studios, Inc.

3000 Pearl Street, Ste. 202

Boulder, CO 90301

Plaintiff Backflip Studios, Inc.

D. Puerto Rico, No. 3:11-cv-01326-JAF
Served via U.S. Mail

Dictionary.com, LLC

555 12th Street, Ste. 100

Oakland, CA 94607

Plaintiff Dictionary.com, LL.C

D. Puerto Rico, No. 3:11-cv-01326-JAF
Served via U.S. Mail

GOGII, Inc.

13160 Mindano Way, Ste. 233

Marina del Rey, CA 90292

Plaintiff GOGII, Inc.

D. Puerto Rico, No. 3:11-cv-01326-JAF
Served via U.S. Mail
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The Weather Channel, Inc.

Interstate North Parkway Southeast
Atlanta, GA 30339-2403

Plaintiff The Weather Channel, Inc.
D. Puerto Rico, No. 3:11-cv-01326-JAF
Served via U.S. Mail

Michael H. Page

Joseph C. Gratz
Genevieve Rosloff
DURIE TANGRI LLP
217 Leidesdorff Street
San Francisco, CA 94111
Telephone: 415-362-6666
Facsimile: 415-236-6300

Counsel for ADMOB, Inc., Pandora Media, Inc.

Served via Electronic Mail

Dated: July 11,2011

Respectfully submitted,

K&L GATES LLP

By: __/s/ Seth A. Gold

SETH A. GOLD

10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 7" Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90067

Telephone:  (310) 552-5000
Facsimile: (310) 552-5001

Attorneys for Defendant TRAFFIC
MARKETPLACE, INC.
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